AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 16-1454
X
OHIO, ET AL.,
Petitioners,
.
AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY, ET AL,
Respondents,
X

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Candice Best, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18,
upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae

That on the 14" day of December, 2017, I served the within amicus Brief of Verizon
Communications Inc. in Support of Neither Party in the above-captioned matter upon:

Eric E. Murphy

Attorneys for Petitioners

30 East Broad Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 466-8980
Eric.murphy@ohioattorneygeneral.com

Nancy Bonnell

Antitrust Unit Chief

Office of the Arizona Attorney General
Attorneys for Respondents

1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2926

(601) 542-7728
Nancy.bonnell@azag.gov




Evan R. Chesler

Cravath, Swaine & Moore, LLP
825 Eighth Avenue

New York, New York 10019
(212) 474-1000
echesler@cravath.com

Noel J. Francisco

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

David Andrew Lopez

Office of the Nebraska Attorney General
2115 State Capitol

Lincoln, NE 68509

(402) 471-2682
Dave.lopez@nebraska.gov
collinkessner@nebraska.gov

Joseph Schlotzhauer

Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Attorney General’s Office
P.O. Box 861

St. Louis, MO 63188

(314) 340-7945
Joseph.schlotzhauer@ago.mo.gov

Joseph F. Whalen
Associate Solicitor General
500 Charlotte Avenue
Nashville, TN 37243

(615) 741-3499
Joe.whalen@ag.tn.gov

David M. Ashton

Assistant Attorney General

P.O. Box 12548

Austin, TX 78711-2548

(512) 463-2100
David.ashton@texasattorneygeneral.gov

e

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and
enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained
by the United States Postal Service, via First Class Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within
Brief of Verizon Communications Inc. in Support of Neither Party through the United
States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 14" day of December, 2017.

///b

Candice Best

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14" day of December, 2017.

Elias Melendez
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